Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Chattahoochee County

Cusseta-Chattahoochee County

Clay County
Bluffton

Fort Gaines

Clay County (Unincorporated)

Crisp County
Arabi
Cordele

Crisp County (Unincorporated)

Dooly County
Byromville
Dooling
Lilly
Pinehurst
Unadilla
Vienna

Dooly County (Unincorporated)

Harris County
Hamilton

Pine Mountain

Shiloh
Waverly Hall
West Point

Harris County (Unincorporated)

Macon County
Ideal

Marshallville
Montezuma
Oglethorpe

Macon County (Unincorporated)

Marion County
Buena Vista

Marion County (Unincorporated)

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.01540483

0.00052457
0.00231326
0.02429670

0.00161005
0.02141528
0.06561565

0.00100962
0.00055017
0.00046124
0.00101794
0.00491332
0.00530212
0.06995020

0.00179889
0.00321177
0.00109038
0.00147194
0.00164638
0.08352191

0.00107077
0.00210529
0.00554908
0.00228805
0.05342324

0.00254754
0.04531443

January 2020

2/28/2020
$4,065,388.33
$1,016,347.08

Amount
Received

$15,656.65

$533.14
$2,351.08
$24,693.88

$1,636.37
$21,765.35
$66,688.27

$1,026.12
$559.16
$468.78
$1,034.58
$4,993.64
$5,388.80
$71,093.68

$1,828.29
$3,264.27
$1,108.20
$1,496.00
$1,673.30
$84,887.25

$1,088.27
$2,139.70
$5,639.79
$2,325.46
$54,296.55

$2,589.19
$46,055.19

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO8 - River Valley

February 2020

3/31/2020
$3,976,435.64
$994,108.91

Amount
Received

$15,314.08

$521.48
$2,299.63
$24,153.57

$1,600.56
$21,289.12
$65,229.10

$1,003.67
$546.93
$458.52
$1,011.94
$4,884.38
$5,270.89
$69,538.11

$1,788.29
$3,192.85
$1,083.95
$1,463.27
$1,636.68
$83,029.88

$1,064.46
$2,092.88
$5,516.39
$2,274.57
$53,108.52

$2,532.53
$45,047.48

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,220,711.12
$1,055,177.78

Amount
Received

$16,254.83

$553.51
$2,440.90
$25,637.34

$1,698.88
$22,596.92
$69,236.17

$1,065.32
$580.52
$486.69
$1,074.11
$5,184.43
$5,594.68
$73,809.89

$1,898.14
$3,388.99
$1,150.54
$1,553.16
$1,737.23
$88,130.47

$1,129.85
$2,221.45
$5,855.26
$2,414.30
$56,371.02

$2,688.11
$47,814.78
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$4,000,150.77
$1,000,037.69

Amount
Received

$15,405.41

$524.59
$2,313.35
$24,297.62

$1,610.11
$21,416.08
$65,618.12

$1,009.65
$550.19
$461.25
$1,017.98
$4,913.51
$5,302.32
$69,952.83

$1,798.95
$3,211.89
$1,090.42
$1,472.00
$1,646.45
$83,525.06

$1,070.81
$2,105.37
$5,549.28
$2,288.14
$53,425.25

$2,547.64
$45,316.14

May 2020

6/30/2020
$4,584,714.06
$1,146,178.52

Amount
Received

$17,656.68

$601.25
$2,651.41
$27,848.36

$1,845.40
$24,545.73
$75,207.25

$1,157.20
$630.59
$528.66
$1,166.74
$5,631.55
$6,077.18
$80,175.41

$2,061.84
$3,681.26
$1,249.77
$1,687.11
$1,887.05
$95,731.02

$1,227.29
$2,413.03
$6,360.23
$2,622.52
$61,232.57

$2,919.94
$51,938.43

June 2020

7/31/2020
$4,712,885.03
$1,178,221.26

Amount
Received

$18,150.30

$618.06
$2,725.53
$28,626.89

$1,896.99
$25,231.93
$77,309.75

$1,189.55
$648.22
$543.44
$1,199.36
$5,788.98
$6,247.07
$82,416.81

$2,119.48
$3,784.17
$1,284.71
$1,734.27
$1,939.80
$98,407.29

$1,261.60
$2,480.49
$6,538.04
$2,695.83
$62,944.40

$3,001.57
$53,390.43

$25,560,284.95
$6,390,071.24

Period Total

$98,437.95

$3,352.03
$14,781.90
$155,257.66

$10,288.31
$136,845.13
$419,288.66

$6,451.51
$3,515.61
$2,947.34
$6,504.71
$31,396.49
$33,880.94
$446,986.73

$11,494.99
$20,523.43
$6,967.59
$9,405.81
$10,520.51
$533,710.97

$6,842.28
$13,452.92
$35,458.99
$14,620.82
$341,378.31

$16,278.98
$289,562.45



Tax Collection Month

Settlement Date on or before
TIA Collections for Month

25% to Local Jurisdictions

Name of Local Jurisdiction

Muscogee County
Columbus-Muscogee

Quitman County

Georgetown-Quitman County

Randolph County

Cuthbert
Shellman

Randolph County (Unincorporated)

Schley County
Ellaville

Schley County (Unincorporated)

Stewart County
Lumpkin
Richland

Stewart County (Unincorporated)

Sumter County
Americus

Andersonville
DeSoto
Leslie

Plains

Sumter County (Unincorporated)

Talbot County
Geneva

Junction City
Manchester
Talbotton
Woodland

Talbot County (Unincorporated)

Taylor County
Butler

Reynolds

FY2020 LARP
Factor

0.21900348

0.02005782

0.00541626
0.00217422
0.04630862

0.00338209
0.02266496

0.00230875
0.00297547
0.03596188

0.01863389
0.00071535
0.00045034
0.00091321
0.00098441
0.07082820

0.00028897
0.00115387
0.00005392
0.00164965
0.00090668
0.04172981

0.00356976
0.00230509

January 2020

2/28/2020
$4,065,388.33
$1,016,347.08

Amount
Received

$222,583.59

$20,385.71

$5,504.80
$2,209.76
$47,065.63

$3,437.38
$23,035.46

$2,346.49
$3,024.11
$36,549.75

$18,938.50
$727.04
$457.70
$928.14
$1,000.50
$71,986.04

$293.70
$1,172.73
$54.80
$1,676.62
$921.50
$42,411.97

$3,628.11
$2,342.77

Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO8 - River Valley

February 2020

3/31/2020
$3,976,435.64
$994,108.91

Amount
Received

$217,713.33

$19,939.66

$5,384.36
$2,161.41
$46,035.81

$3,362.16
$22,531.44

$2,295.15
$2,957.94
$35,750.02

$18,524.11
$711.14
$447.69
$907.83
$978.61
$70,410.95

$287.27
$1,147.07
$53.60
$1,639.93
$901.34
$41,483.98

$3,548.73
$2,291.51

March 2020

4/30/2020
$4,220,711.12
$1,055,177.78

Amount
Received

$231,087.64

$21,164.57

$5,715.12
$2,294.19
$48,863.82

$3,568.71
$23,915.56

$2,436.14
$3,139.65
$37,946.18

$19,662.07
$754.82
$475.19
$963.60
$1,038.72
$74,736.35

$304.92
$1,217.53
$56.90
$1,740.68
$956.71
$44,032.37

$3,766.73
$2,432.28
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April 2020

5/29/2020
$4,000,150.77
$1,000,037.69

Amount
Received

$219,011.76

$20,058.58

$5,416.47
$2,174.30
$46,310.36

$3,382.22
$22,665.81

$2,308.84
$2,975.58
$35,963.23

$18,634.59
$715.38
$450.36
$913.25
$984.44
$70,830.87

$288.98
$1,153.91
$53.92
$1,649.71
$906.71
$41,731.39

$3,569.89
$2,305.18

May 2020

6/30/2020
$4,584,714.06
$1,146,178.52

Amount
Received

$251,017.10

$22,989.85

$6,208.00
$2,492.05
$53,077.94

$3,876.48
$25,978.09

$2,646.24
$3,410.42
$41,218.73

$21,357.76
$819.92
$516.17
$1,046.70
$1,128.31
$81,181.77

$331.21
$1,322.54
$61.80
$1,890.79
$1,039.21
$47,829.82

$4,091.58
$2,642.05

June 2020

7/31/2020
$4,712,885.03
$1,178,221.26

Amount
Received

$258,034.60

$23,632.55

$6,381.56
$2,561.71
$54,561.80

$3,984.85
$26,704.34

$2,720.22
$3,505.76
$42,371.05

$21,954.84
$842.84
$530.60
$1,075.97
$1,159.85
$83,451.30

$340.47
$1,359.51
$63.53
$1,943.65
$1,068.27
$49,166.95

$4,205.96
$2,715.91

$25,560,284.95
$6,390,071.24

Period Total

$1,399,448.02

$128,170.92

$34,610.31
$13,893.42
$295,915.36

$21,611.80
$144,830.70

$14,753.08
$19,013.46
$229,798.96

$119,071.87
$4,571.14
$2,877.71
$5,835.49
$6,290.43
$452,597.28

$1,846.55
$7,373.29
$344.55
$10,541.38
$5,793.74
$266,656.48

$22,811.00
$14,729.70



Local Distributions for
Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TDO8 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month January 2020 February 2020 March 2020 April 2020 May 2020 June 2020
Settlement Date on or before 2/28/2020 3/31/2020 4/30/2020 5/29/2020 6/30/2020 7131/2020
TIA Collections for Month $4,065,388.33 $3,976,435.64 $4,220,711.12 $4,000,150.77 $4,584,714.06 $4,712,885.03  $25,560,284.95
25% to Local Jurisdictions $1,016,347.08 $994,108.91 $1,055,177.78 $1,000,037.69 $1,146,178.52 $1,178,221.26 $6,390,071.24
FY2020 LARP Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount Amount
Name of Local Jurisdiction Factor Received Received Received Received Received Received Period Total
Taylor County (Unincorporated) 0.04986453 $50,679.67 $49,570.77 $52,615.94 $49,866.41 $57,153.65 $58,751.45 $318,637.89
Webster County
Webster County 0.02627415 $26,703.65 $26,119.37 $27,723.90 $26,275.14 $30,114.87 $30,956.76 $167,893.69
Total Distributions 1.00000000 $1,016,347.08 $994,108.91 $1,055,177.78 $1,000,037.69 $1,146,178.52 $1,178,221.26 $6,390,071.24

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and
that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only
ones shown on the report.
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