Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD08 - River Valley								
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,065,388.33	\$3,976,435.64	\$4,220,711.12	\$4,000,150.77	\$4,584,714.06	\$4,712,885.03	\$25,560,284.95
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,016,347.08	\$994,108.91	\$1,055,177.78	\$1,000,037.69	\$1,146,178.52	\$1,178,221.26	\$6,390,071.24
		¢.,e.e,eee	<i>QOO</i> 1, 1 <i>OO</i> 10 1	\$1,000,1110	\$ 1,000,001,000	¢.,	¢ ., 0, <u></u> <u>_</u> 0	¢0,000,01
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Amount	Deried Total
Name of Local Jurisdiction	Factor	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Received	Period Total
Chattahoochee County								
Cusseta-Chattahoochee County	0.01540483	\$15,656.65	\$15,314.08	\$16,254.83	\$15,405.41	\$17,656.68	\$18,150.30	\$98,437.95
Clay County								
Bluffton	0.00052457	\$533.14	\$521.48	\$553.51	\$524.59	\$601.25	\$618.06	\$3,352.03
Fort Gaines	0.00231326	\$2,351.08	\$2,299.63	\$2,440.90	\$2,313.35	\$2,651.41	\$2,725.53	\$14,781.90
Clay County (Unincorporated)	0.02429670	\$24,693.88	\$24,153.57	\$25,637.34	\$24,297.62	\$27,848.36	\$28,626.89	\$155,257.66
Crisp County								
Arabi	0.00161005	\$1,636.37	\$1,600.56	\$1,698.88	\$1,610.11	\$1,845.40	\$1,896.99	\$10,288.31
Cordele	0.02141528	\$21,765.35	\$21,289.12	\$22,596.92	\$21,416.08	\$24,545.73	\$25,231.93	\$136,845.13
Crisp County (Unincorporated)	0.06561565	\$66,688.27	\$65,229.10	\$69,236.17	\$65,618.12	\$75,207.25	\$77,309.75	\$419,288.66
Dooly County	0.00400000	¢4,000,40	¢4 000 07	¢4.005.00	¢4,000,05	¢4 457 00	¢4 400 FF	MO 454 54
Byromville	0.00100962	\$1,026.12	\$1,003.67	\$1,065.32	\$1,009.65	\$1,157.20	\$1,189.55	\$6,451.51
Dooling	0.00055017	\$559.16	\$546.93	\$580.52	\$550.19	\$630.59 \$538.66	\$648.22	\$3,515.61
Lilly	0.00046124	\$468.78	\$458.52	\$486.69	\$461.25	\$528.66	\$543.44	\$2,947.34 \$6,504,74
Pinehurst Unadilla	0.00101794 0.00491332	\$1,034.58 \$4,993.64	\$1,011.94 \$4,884.38	\$1,074.11 \$5,184.43	\$1,017.98 \$4,913.51	\$1,166.74 \$5,631.55	\$1,199.36 \$5,788.98	\$6,504.71 \$31,396.49
Vienna	0.00530212	\$4,993.84 \$5,388.80	\$4,884.38 \$5,270.89	\$5,594.68	\$4,913.51 \$5,302.32	\$6,077.18	\$6,247.07	\$33,880.94
Dooly County (Unincorporated)	0.06995020	\$5,388.80	\$69,538.11	\$73,809.89	\$69.952.83	\$80,175.41	\$82,416.81	\$446,986.73
Doby County (Onincorporated)	0.00995020	\$71,095.00	409,550.TT	\$73,809.89	\$09,952.65	φo0,175.41	φ02,410.01	\$ 44 0,900.75
Harris County								
Hamilton	0.00179889	\$1,828.29	\$1,788.29	\$1,898.14	\$1,798.95	\$2,061.84	\$2,119.48	\$11,494.99
Pine Mountain	0.00321177	\$3,264.27	\$3,192.85	\$3,388.99	\$3,211.89	\$3,681.26	\$3,784.17	\$20,523.43
Shiloh	0.00109038	\$1,108.20	\$1,083.95	\$1,150.54	\$1,090.42	\$1,249.77	\$1,284.71	\$6,967.59
Waverly Hall	0.00147194	\$1,496.00	\$1,463.27	\$1,553.16	\$1,472.00	\$1,687.11	\$1,734.27	\$9,405.81
West Point	0.00164638	\$1,673.30	\$1,636.68	\$1,737.23	\$1,646.45	\$1,887.05	\$1,939.80	\$10,520.51
Harris County (Unincorporated)	0.08352191	\$84,887.25	\$83,029.88	\$88,130.47	\$83,525.06	\$95,731.02	\$98,407.29	\$533,710.97
Macon County								
Ideal	0.00107077	\$1,088.27	\$1,064.46	\$1,129.85	\$1,070.81	\$1,227.29	\$1,261.60	\$6,842.28
Marshallville	0.00210529	\$2,139.70	\$2,092.88	\$2,221.45	\$2,105.37	\$2,413.03	\$2,480.49	\$13,452.92
Montezuma	0.00554908	\$5,639.79	\$5,516.39	\$5,855.26	\$5,549.28	\$6,360.23	\$6,538.04	\$35,458.99
Oglethorpe	0.00228805	\$2,325.46	\$2,274.57	\$2,414.30	\$2,288.14	\$2,622.52	\$2,695.83	\$14,620.82
Macon County (Unincorporated)	0.05342324	\$54,296.55	\$53,108.52	\$56,371.02	\$53,425.25	\$61,232.57	\$62,944.40	\$341,378.31
Marion County								
Buena Vista	0.00254754	\$2,589.19	\$2,532.53	\$2,688.11	\$2,547.64	\$2,919.94	\$3,001.57	\$16,278.98
Marion County (Unincorporated)	0.04531443	\$46,055.19	\$45,047.48	\$47,814.78	\$45,316.14	\$51,938.43	\$53,390.43	\$289,562.45

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD08 - River Valley								
Tax Collection Month		January 2020	February 2020	March 2020	April 2020	May 2020	June 2020	
Settlement Date on or before		2/28/2020	3/31/2020	4/30/2020	5/29/2020	6/30/2020	7/31/2020	
TIA Collections for Month		\$4,065,388.33	\$3,976,435.64	\$4,220,711.12	\$4,000,150.77	\$4,584,714.06	\$4,712,885.03	\$25,560,284.95
25% to Local Jurisdictions		\$1,016,347.08	\$994,108.91	\$1,055,177.78	\$1,000,037.69	\$1,146,178.52	\$1,178,221.26	\$6,390,071.24
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
	1 actor	Received	Received	Necerveu	Necerveu	Necented	Received	
Muscogee County	0.010000.49	¢000 500 50	¢047 740 00	¢004.007.04	¢040.044.70	¢054.047.40	¢250.024.00	¢4 000 440 00
Columbus-Muscogee	0.21900348	\$222,583.59	\$217,713.33	\$231,087.64	\$219,011.76	\$251,017.10	\$258,034.60	\$1,399,448.02
Quitman County Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02005782	\$20,385.71	\$19,939.66	\$21,164.57	\$20,058.58	\$22,989.85	\$23,632.55	\$128,170.92
Georgetown-Quitman County	0.02005782	φ20,365.71	\$19,939.00	φ 21,104. 37	\$20,056.56	ązz,909.00	\$23,032.55	\$120,170.92
Randolph County	0.00544626	¢5 504 90	¢5 004 00	¢5 745 40	¢E 440 47	¢c 200 00	¢C 204 5C	\$24 C40 24
Cuthbert Shellman	0.00541626 0.00217422	\$5,504.80 \$2,209.76	\$5,384.36 \$2,161.41	\$5,715.12 \$2,294.19	\$5,416.47 \$2,174.30	\$6,208.00 \$2,492.05	\$6,381.56 \$2,561.71	\$34,610.31 \$13,893.42
Randolph County (Unincorporated)	0.04630862	\$47,065.63	\$46,035.81	\$48,863.82	\$46,310.36	\$53,077.94	\$54,561.80	\$295,915.36
	0.04030002	φ <i>41</i> ,000.00	φ+0,000.01	ψ - 0,000.02	φ+0,010.00	φ 33,077.3 4	ψ04,001.00	φ200,010.00
Schley County Ellaville	0.00338209	\$3,437.38	\$3.362.16	\$3,568.71	\$3,382.22	\$3,876.48	\$3.984.85	\$21.611.80
Schley County (Unincorporated)	0.02266496	\$3,437.38 \$23,035.46	\$3,362.16 \$22,531.44	\$23,915.56	\$3,362.22 \$22,665.81	\$3,878.48 \$25,978.09	\$26,704.34	\$21,811.80 \$144,830.70
	0.02200.00	\$20,000110	<i> </i>	\$20,010100	<i>\</i> ;000101	<i>4_0,07 0100</i>	<i>q</i> =0,10101	<i>•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••</i>
Stewart County Lumpkin	0.00230875	\$2,346.49	\$2,295.15	\$2,436.14	\$2,308.84	\$2,646.24	\$2,720.22	\$14,753.08
Richland	0.00297547	\$3,024.11	\$2,957.94	\$3,139.65	\$2,975.58	\$3,410.42	\$3,505.76	\$19,013.46
Stewart County (Unincorporated)	0.03596188	\$36,549.75	\$35,750.02	\$37,946.18	\$35,963.23	\$41,218.73	\$42,371.05	\$229,798.96
Sumter County								
Americus	0.01863389	\$18,938.50	\$18,524.11	\$19,662.07	\$18,634.59	\$21,357.76	\$21,954.84	\$119,071.87
Andersonville	0.00071535	\$727.04	\$711.14	\$754.82	\$715.38	\$819.92	\$842.84	\$4,571.14
DeSoto	0.00045034	\$457.70	\$447.69	\$475.19	\$450.36	\$516.17	\$530.60	\$2,877.71
Leslie	0.00091321	\$928.14	\$907.83	\$963.60	\$913.25	\$1,046.70	\$1,075.97	\$5,835.49
Plains	0.00098441	\$1,000.50	\$978.61	\$1,038.72	\$984.44	\$1,128.31	\$1,159.85	\$6,290.43
Sumter County (Unincorporated)	0.07082820	\$71,986.04	\$70,410.95	\$74,736.35	\$70,830.87	\$81,181.77	\$83,451.30	\$452,597.28
Talbot County								
Geneva	0.00028897	\$293.70	\$287.27	\$304.92	\$288.98	\$331.21	\$340.47	\$1,846.55
Junction City	0.00115387	\$1,172.73	\$1,147.07	\$1,217.53	\$1,153.91	\$1,322.54	\$1,359.51	\$7,373.29
Manchester	0.00005392	\$54.80	\$53.60	\$56.90	\$53.92	\$61.80	\$63.53	\$344.55
Talbotton	0.00164965	\$1,676.62	\$1,639.93	\$1,740.68	\$1,649.71	\$1,890.79	\$1,943.65	\$10,541.38
Woodland	0.00090668	\$921.50	\$901.34	\$956.71	\$906.71	\$1,039.21	\$1,068.27	\$5,793.74
Talbot County (Unincorporated)	0.04172981	\$42,411.97	\$41,483.98	\$44,032.37	\$41,731.39	\$47,829.82	\$49,166.95	\$266,656.48
Taylor County								
Butler	0.00356976	\$3,628.11	\$3,548.73	\$3,766.73	\$3,569.89	\$4,091.58	\$4,205.96	\$22,811.00
Reynolds	0.00230509	\$2,342.77	\$2,291.51	\$2,432.28	\$2,305.18	\$2,642.05	\$2,715.91	\$14,729.70

Local Distributions for Collection Dates from Jan 1, 2020 to Jun 30, 2020

TD08 - River Valley

Tax Collection Month Settlement Date on or before TIA Collections for Month 25% to Local Jurisdictions	5	January 2020 2/28/2020 \$4,065,388.33 \$1,016,347.08	February 2020 3/31/2020 \$3,976,435.64 \$994,108.91	March 2020 4/30/2020 \$4,220,711.12 \$1,055,177.78	April 2020 5/29/2020 \$4,000,150.77 \$1,000,037.69	May 2020 6/30/2020 \$4,584,714.06 \$1,146,178.52	June 2020 7/31/2020 \$4,712,885.03 \$1,178,221.26	\$25,560,284.95 \$6,390,071.24
Name of Local Jurisdiction	FY2020 LARP Factor	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Amount Received	Period Total
Taylor County (Unincorporated)	0.04986453	\$50,679.67	\$49,570.77	\$52,615.94	\$49,866.41	\$57,153.65	\$58,751.45	\$318,637.89
Webster County Webster County	0.02627415	\$26,703.65	\$26,119.37	\$27,723.90	\$26,275.14	\$30,114.87	\$30,956.76	\$167,893.69
Total Distributions	1.00000000	\$1,016,347.08	\$994,108.91	\$1,055,177.78	\$1,000,037.69	\$1,146,178.52	\$1,178,221.26	\$6,390,071.24

Notes(1), (2):

Some jurisdictions include roads or population in more than one county. These numerals indicate that the amounts shown are only for that portion of the jurisdiction in the designated county, and that the balance of the jurisdiction will be shown elsewhere. Currently, no jurisdiction receiving TIA funds is located in more than two counties; consequently the values (1) and (2) are the only ones shown on the report.